
  

THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  

FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO 

 

Civil Action No. 09-CV-01576-WDM-KLM 

 

WILDEARTH GUARDIANS, 

 

 Plaintiff, 

 

v. 

 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF COLORADO, d/b/a/ XCEL ENERGY, 

 

 Defendant. 

 

 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 

 

 Notice is hereby given that WILDEARTH GUARDIANS, plaintiffs in the above named 

case, hereby appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the Tenth Circuit from the final 

order (ECF No. 97) and judgment (ECF No. 98) dismissing Plaintiff’s claims with prejudice, 

entered in this action on August 3, 2011. 

 

 

DATE:  August 31, 2011     Respectfully Submitted, 

        /s/Michael Ray Harris 

        Michael Ray Harris 

        Kevin Lynch    

        Environmental Law Clinic 

        University of Denver 

        Sturm College of Law 

        2255 E. Evans Ave. 

        Denver, CO 80208 

        (303) 871-7870 (telephone) 

        (303) 871-6847 (facsimile) 

        mharris@law.du.edu  
 



  

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I certify that on this the 31
st
 day of August, 2011, I electronically filed the foregoing with 

the Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF system, which will send notification of such filing to the 

following counsel of record: 
 

Colin C. Deihl, #19737  

Linda Rockwood, #14276 

Jacy T. Rock, #36717  

FAEGRE & BENSON LLP  

3200 Wells Fargo Center  

1700 Lincoln Street  

Denver, Colorado 80203  

Telephone:  (303) 607-3500  

Facsimile: (303) 320-0210  

cdeihl@faegre.com  

lrockwood@faegre.com 

jrock@faegre.com  

 

and 

 

William Bumpers 

Kent Mayo 

BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 

1299 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 

Washington, D.C. 20004 

Telephone: (202) 639-7700 

Facsimile: (202) 639-7890 

William.bumpers@bakerbotts.com 

Kent.mayo@bakerbotts.com 

 

 

       /s/ Lawrence D. Sanders    

 


